include direct and indirect costs in accordance with the applicable provisions of 23 
CFR 172 and the contract cost principles and procedures set forth in 48 CFR 
Part 1.31.6 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation System.    Direct and indirect costs 
shall not exceed, in any event, twenty-nine thousand six hundred fifty six dollars 
($29,656) for costs incurred during fiscal year 2020. 

B. Payments will be made to City not more often than once each thirty (30) days, and 

shall be for services theretofore performed under this Agreement.  City shall submit 
invoices within twenty (20) days following the end of the period covered by the